Q-22-726 VMWare Infrastructure Production Support

& Subscription Renewal
awarded to: AlxTel, Inc.

Q-22-726

VMware/ Infrastructure
Production Support and Subscription Renewal

AlxTel, Inc.

Silver Spring, MD

Compu-Vision Consulting, Inc.
North Brunswick, NJ

Item

Item Description

Unit of
Measure

Qty.

Unit Price

Total Price

Unit Price

Unit Price

VMware Support and Subscription Production

Technical support - for VMware Infrastructure Acceleration
Kit - emergency phone consulting - 1 year - 24x7 - response
time: 30 min.

VI-AK-P-SSSC, Lic# 5019209

Ea.

$5,950.00

$5,950.00

$6,333.12

*

$6,333.12

VMware Support and Subscription Production

Technical support - for VMware Infrastructure Acceleration
Kit - emergency phone consulting - 1 year - 24x7 - response
time: 30 min.

VI-AK-P-SSSC, Lic# 10066142

Ea.

$5,950.00

$5,950.00

$6,333.12

*

$6,333.12

VMware Support and Subscription Production

Technical support - for VMware Workstation Pro -
emergency phone consulting - 1 year - 24x7 - response
time: 30 min.

WS-PRO-PSSS-C VMware LIC 4NOOH-DGK4K-J8RIC-
OUOHM-2HV10

Ea.

$40.00

$40.00

$48.84

$48.84

VMware Support and Subscription Production

Technical support - for VMware vSphere Enterprise Edition
(v. 7) - 1 processor - emergency phone consulting — 1 year -
24x7 - response time: 30 min.

VS7-ENT-PSSS-C VMware LIC 0M41K-0Q3EH-180GN-
0P984-89MMJ

Ea.

$695.00

$5,560.00

$723.77

$5,790.16

TOTAL LUMP SUM (Item Nos. 1 through 4 above)

$17,500.00

$18,505.24

*Corrected calculations based on unit pricing

Remarks/Exceptions:
AlxTel, Inc. - Delivery/Service can be performed no later than 5 calendar days from receipt of order.
Compu-Vision Consulting, Inc. - Delivery/Service can be performed no later than 30 calendar days from receipt of order.

Quotes Opened: June 29, 2022




Q-22-726

VMware/ Infrastructure
Production Support and Subscription Renewal

Digital Information Services, LLC

Potomac, MD

GHA Technologies, Inc.
Scottsdale, AZ

Item

Item Description

Unit of
Measure

Qty.

Unit Price

Total Price

Unit Price

Unit Price

VMware Support and Subscription Production

Technical support - for VMware Infrastructure Acceleration
Kit - emergency phone consulting - 1 year - 24x7 - response
time: 30 min.

VI-AK-P-SSSC, Lic# 5019209

Ea.

$6,039.87

$6,039.87

$6,323.63

$6,323.63

VMware Support and Subscription Production

Technical support - for VMware Infrastructure Acceleration
Kit - emergency phone consulting - 1 year - 24x7 - response
time: 30 min.

VI-AK-P-SSSC, Lic# 10066142

Ea.

$6,039.87

$6,039.87

$6,323.63

$6,323.63

VMware Support and Subscription Production

Technical support - for VMware Workstation Pro -
emergency phone consulting - 1 year - 24x7 - response
time: 30 min.

WS-PRO-PSSS-C VMware LIC 4NOOH-DGK4K-J8RIC-
OUOHM-2HV10

Ea.

$46.55

$46.55

$48.74

$48.74

VMware Support and Subscription Production

Technical support - for VMware vSphere Enterprise Edition
(v. 7) - 1 processor - emergency phone consulting — 1 year -
24x7 - response time: 30 min.

VS7-ENT-PSSS-C VMware LIC 0M41K-0Q3EH-180GN-
0P984-89MMJ

Ea.

$689.82

$5,518.56

$722.23

$5,777.23

TOTAL LUMP SUM (Item Nos. 1 through 4 above)

$17,644.85

$18,473.23

*Corrected calculations based on unit pricing

Remarks/Exceptions:
Digital Information Services, LLC - Delivery/Service can be performed no later than 3 calendar days from receipt of order.
GHA Technologies, Inc. - Delivery/Service can be performed no later than calendar days from receipt of order. Form of Proposal, Page 7, Item No. 2, Total Price needs initialed.

Quotes Opened: June 29, 2022
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