## Q-22-726 VMware/ Infrastructure Production Support and Subscription Renewal

Q-22-726 VMWare Infrastructure Production Support & Subscription Renewal awarded to: AlxTel, Inc.				AlxTel, Inc. Silver Spring, MD		Compu-Vision Consulting, Inc. North Brunswick, NJ	
Item No.	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Qty.	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Unit Price
1	VMware Support and Subscription Production Technical support - for VMware Infrastructure Acceleration Kit - emergency phone consulting - 1 year - 24x7 - response time: 30 min. VI-AK-P-SSSC, Lic# 5019209	Ea.	1	\$5,950.00	\$5,950.00	\$6,333.12 *	\$6,333.12 *
2	VMware Support and Subscription Production Technical support - for VMware Infrastructure Acceleration Kit - emergency phone consulting - 1 year - 24x7 - response time: 30 min. VI-AK-P-SSSC, Lic# 10066142	Ea.	1	\$5,950.00	\$5,950.00	\$6,333.12 *	\$6,333.12 *
3	VMware Support and Subscription Production Technical support - for VMware Workstation Pro - emergency phone consulting - 1 year - 24x7 - response time: 30 min. WS-PRO-PSSS-C VMware LIC 4N00H-DGK4K-J8RJC- 0U0HM-2HV10	Ea.	1	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$48.84	\$48.84
4	VMware Support and Subscription Production Technical support - for VMware vSphere Enterprise Edition (v. 7) - 1 processor - emergency phone consulting – 1 year - 24x7 - response time: 30 min. VS7-ENT-PSSS-C VMware LIC 0M41K-0Q3EH-180GN- 0P984-89MMJ	Ea.	8	\$695.00	\$5,560.00	\$723.77	\$5,790.16
	TOTAL LUMP SUM (Item Nos. 1 through 4 above	\$17,500.00		\$18,505.24 *			

\*Corrected calculations based on unit pricing

## **Remarks/Exceptions:**

AlxTel, Inc. - Delivery/Service can be performed no later than 5 calendar days from receipt of order. Compu-Vision Consulting, Inc. - Delivery/Service can be performed no later than 30 calendar days from receipt of order.

## Q-22-726 VMware/ Infrastructure Production Support and Subscription Renewal

				Digital Information Services, LLC Potomac, MD		GHA Technologies, Inc. Scottsdale, AZ	
Item No.	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Qty.	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Unit Price
1	VMware Support and Subscription Production Technical support - for VMware Infrastructure Acceleration Kit - emergency phone consulting - 1 year - 24x7 - response time: 30 min. VI-AK-P-SSSC, Lic# 5019209		1	\$6,039.87	\$6,039.87	\$6,323.63	\$6,323.63
2	VMware Support and Subscription Production Technical support - for VMware Infrastructure Acceleration Kit - emergency phone consulting - 1 year - 24x7 - response time: 30 min. VI-AK-P-SSSC, Lic# 10066142		1	\$6,039.87	\$6,039.87	\$6,323.63	\$6,323.63
3	VMware Support and Subscription Production Technical support - for VMware Workstation Pro - emergency phone consulting - 1 year - 24x7 - response time: 30 min. WS-PRO-PSSS-C VMware LIC 4N00H-DGK4K-J8RJC- 0U0HM-2HV10	Ea.	1	\$46.55	\$46.55	\$48.74	\$48.74
4	VMware Support and Subscription Production Technical support - for VMware vSphere Enterprise Edition (v. 7) - 1 processor - emergency phone consulting – 1 year - 24x7 - response time: 30 min. VS7-ENT-PSSS-C VMware LIC 0M41K-0Q3EH-180GN- 0P984-89MMJ	Ea.	8	\$689.82	\$5,518.56	\$722.23	\$5,777.23 *
TOTAL LUMP SUM (Item Nos. 1 through 4 above)				\$17,644.85		\$18,473.23 *	

\*Corrected calculations based on unit pricing

## **Remarks/Exceptions:**

Digital Information Services, LLC - Delivery/Service can be performed no later than 3 calendar days from receipt of order.

GHA Technologies, Inc. - Delivery/Service can be performed no later than \_\_\_\_\_ calendar days from receipt of order. Form of Proposal, Page 7, Item No. 2, Total Price needs initialed.